SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 15885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in WP No.3020/2003, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ADDL.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP) WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16486 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for one more opportunity to file a still better affidavit explaining the delay as also indicating as to what action has been taken against the erring officer(s). Let him do so within two weeks.

List in the first week of January, 2013.

[Kusum Gulati] | Court Master