

ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.10 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8233/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in WP No.3020/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ADDL.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8234 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER